
 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO 1 

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF ADMISSION 2 

 I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New 3 

Mexico, do hereby certify that on January 14, 2025, the following attorneys were 4 

granted a license to practice law in all of the courts of the State of New Mexico: 5 

Rick Vincent Adams 6 
14433 SE 41st St 7 
Bellevue, WA 98006-1503 8 
(425) 891-2790 9 
adamsrickvincent@gmail.com  10 

Feyintoluwa Oluwakoseounti Ajilore 11 
2213 Wild Horse St 12 
Leander, TX 78641-5502 13 
(860) 913-4997 14 
feyintoluwa.ajilore@gmail.com  15 

Amin Allam 16 
20 Florida Ave NE Apt 2 17 
Washington, DC 20002-5851 18 
(267) 481-4038 19 
aminkingallam@gmail.com 20 

Perla Ximena Altamirano Garcia 21 
PO Box 7040 22 
Albuquerque, NM 87194-7040 23 
(763) 447-7605 24 
xaltamirano@nmilc.org 25 

Elizabeth D. Alvarado 26 
440 Louisiana St Ste 900 27 
Houston, TX 77002-1062 28 
(713) 805-5241 29 



 
 

F (713) 752-0337 1 
lalvarado@smfadlaw.com 2 

Fabiola H. Arellano 3 
500 E San Antonio Ave Fl 2 4 
El Paso, TX 79901-2419 5 
(915) 546-2059 6 
f.arellano@epcounty.com 7 

Carson Whittemore Badger 8 
1201 Louisiana St Ste 1000 9 
Houston, TX 77002-5642 10 
(832) 370-2839 11 
cbadger@teoppichlaw.com 12 

Emily L. Brennan 13 
211 N Broadway Ste 2150 14 
Saint Louis, MO 63102-2725 15 
(314) 961-6686 16 
ebrennan@grsm.com 17 

Mark Breyer 18 
The Husband and Wife Law Team 19 
3840 E Ray Rd 20 
Phoenix, AZ 85044-7158 21 
(602) 332-7310 22 
F (480) 496-7311 23 
mark@breyerlaw.com 24 

Christine Elizabeth Broucek 25 
14550 N Frank Lloyd Wright Blvd Ste 200 26 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260-8826 27 
(480) 215-5187 28 
cbroucek@shestonlawgroup.com 29 

Annette Tsinnajinnie Brown 30 
Stetson Law Offices PC 31 
1305 Rio Grande Blvd NW 32 
Albuquerque, NM 87104-2696 33 
(505) 256-4911 34 
F (505) 256-5177 35 
atb@stetsonlaw.com 36 



 
 

Richard Anthony Bruni 1 
ML Firm 2 
11123 Auburn Gln 3 
San Antonio, TX 78249-3337 4 
(210) 528-8995 5 
richard_bruni@hotmail.com 6 

Mackenzie Segal Budman 7 
Illumine Legal LLC 8 
8055 E Tufts Ave Ste 1350 9 
Denver, CO 80237-2552 10 
(720) 666-3393 11 
mackenzie@illuminelgal.com 12 

Metzeri Azhalia Camacho 13 
Kemp Smith 14 
221 N Kansas St Fl 17 15 
El Paso, TX 79901-1443 16 
(915) 543-6499 17 
F (915) 546-5360 18 
metzeri.camacho@kempsmith.com 19 

Kara Letisha Carreras 20 
Carreras Law Group PC 21 
604 E 4th St Ste 101 22 
Fort Worth, TX 76102-4074 23 
(817) 795-9956 24 
kara@fortworthdefense.com 25 

Evan S. Chait 26 
2626 Foothill Blvd Ste 200 27 
La Crescenta, CA 91214-3776 28 
(800) 449-6311 29 
F (800) 317-7086 30 
evan@csfcap.com 31 

Robert Colten Chapman 32 
SBSB Eastham 33 
1001 McKinney St Ste 1400 34 
Houston, TX 77002-6323 35 



 
 

(713) 588-0446 1 
cchapman@sbsb-eastham.com 2 

Elisa Marie Chen 3 
1633 Broadway 4 
New York, NY 10019-6708 5 
(929) 639-0320 6 
emteeter@umich.edu 7 

Kimberly Ann-Marie Chojnacki 8 
Baker Donelson 9 
1301 McKinney St Ste 3700 10 
Houston, TX 77010-3034 11 
(713) 650-9700 12 
kchojnacki@bakerdonelson.com 13 

Antonio Del Fiacco 14 
701 Forest Glen Ln 15 
Oak Brook, IL 60523-1515 16 
(630) 330-0126 17 
avdelfiacco@gmail.com  18 

Elizabeth Hannah Dimopoulos 19 
7450 Tilghman St Ste 104 20 
Allentown, PA 18106-9034 21 
(917) 881-3217 22 
elizalovely@gmail.com 23 

Joseph R. Echavarria 24 
Carabin & Shaw 25 
216 Wyanoke Dr 26 
San Antonio, TX 78209-6433 27 
(210) 240-3813 28 
jechavarria@carabinshaw.com 29 

Briana Elexus Elizondo 30 
1749 Crested Quail Dr 31 
El Paso, TX 79936-6387 32 
(915) 373-3235 33 
brilexus.elizondo@gmail.com 34 

Jacob Levi Everhart 35 
Beatty & Wozniak PC 36 



 
 

3170 S Emerson St 1 
Englewood, CO 80113-2821 2 
(505) 999-0401 3 
jacobeverhart89@hotmail.com 4 

Brian W. Farabough 5 
Lovell Isern & Farabough LLP 6 
112 SW 8th Ave Ste 1000 7 
Amarillo, TX 79101-2343 8 
(806) 373-1515 9 
F (806) 379-7176 10 
brian@lovell-law.net 11 

Maxwell Gerard Gaddy 12 
Cotton Bledsoe Tighe & Dawson PC 13 
500 W Illinois Ave Ste 300 14 
Midland, TX 79701-4337 15 
(432) 685-8569 16 
F (432) 684-3181 17 
mgaddy@cbtd.com 18 

Katherine M. Godinez 19 
Stillinger & Godinez PLLC 20 
401 Boston Ave 21 
El Paso, TX 79902-2601 22 
(915) 775-0705 23 
kate@sglawpllc.net 24 

Victor J. Gonzalez Jr. 25 
Palker Law Firm 26 
4428 S McColl Rd 27 
Edinburg, TX 78539-9608 28 
(956) 454-7880 29 
victor.gonzalez@palkerlaw.com 30 

Lindsay Goodner Gorbach 31 
Mayer LLP 32 
750 N Saint Paul St Ste 700 33 
Dallas, TX 75201-3207 34 
(214) 379-6900 35 



 
 

F (214) 379-6939 1 
lgorbach@mayerllp.com 2 

Mary Lee Hammer 3 
Kershaw Anderson King PLLC 4 
12400 Coit Rd Ste 800 5 
Dallas, TX 75251-2067 6 
(214) 347-4993 7 
mhammer@kaktxlaw.com 8 

Madison LeeAnn Haynes 9 
Butt Thornton & Baehr PC 10 
4101 Indian School Rd NE Ste 300S 11 
Albuquerque, NM 87110-3989 12 
(832) 665-9980 13 
mlhaynes@btblaw.com 14 

Diana Marie Hernandez 15 
Kemp Smith LLP 16 
221 N Kansas St Ste 1700 17 
El Paso, TX 79901-1401 18 
(915) 544-5279 19 
F (915) 546-5360 20 
diana.hernandez@kempsmith.com 21 

Jay Eui Hong 22 
6058 Adcock Ln 23 
Hanover, MD 21076-1054 24 
(410) 979-3523 25 
jayeuihong@gmail.com 26 

Jeffrey Louis Horowitz 27 
304 E 65th St Apt 35B 28 
New York, NY 10065-6786 29 
(516) 302-7971 30 
jhorowitz@centuryclientsupport.com 31 

Kevin Antonio Isern 32 
112 SW 8th Ave Ste 1000 33 
Amarillo, TX 79101-2343 34 
(806) 373-1515 35 



 
 

F (806) 379-7176 1 
kevin@lovell-law.net 2 

Garrison W. Kaufman 3 
533 S Vance Ct 4 
Lakewood, CO 80226-3310 5 
(303) 396-9697 6 
garrison.kaufman@yahoo.com 7 

Soheila Keaty 8 
9221 Ironshore NE 9 
Albuquerque, NM 87111-6431 10 
(602) 384-0029 11 
soheila.keaty@gmail.com 12 

John Kenneth Kelley 13 
Kelley Law Group 14 
3800 N Central Ave Ste 530 15 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-1913 16 
(602) 831-0146 17 
kenny@kelleylawaz.com 18 

Ramin Kermani-Nejad 19 
Kermani LLP 20 
2719 Wilshire Blvd Ste 250 21 
Santa Monica, CA 90403-4834 22 
(310) 930-3475 23 
F (866) 457-7366 24 
raykermani@gmail.com 25 

Jenny Soojin Kim 26 
Virgin Galactic LLC 27 
1700 Flight Way 28 
Tustin, CA 92782-1839 29 
(714) 559-1999 30 
jenny.kim@virgingalactic.com 31 

Zachary Andrew Kim 32 
Domenici Law Firm PC 33 
PO Box 4295 34 
Albuquerque, NM 87196-4295 35 
(505) 883-6250 36 



 
 

F (505) 844-3424 1 
zkim@domenicilaw.com 2 

Oscar Arnulfo Lara 3 
Scherr Legate PLLC 4 
1332 Jim Paul Dr 5 
El Paso, TX 79936-7218 6 
(915) 929-9232 7 
oscar.a.lara@gmail.com 8 

Hector Longoria 9 
Longoria Law 10 
642 Heights Blvd 11 
Houston, TX 77007-2524 12 
(713) 929-3996 13 
F (713) 351-0327 14 
hector@longoria.law 15 

Pablo Sebastian Lopez 16 
420 E San Antonio Ave Fl 2 17 
El Paso, TX 79901-2422 18 
(915) 544-0100 19 
plopez@scherrlegate.com 20 

Dustin L. Marshall 21 
3004 Los Tomases Dr NW 22 
Albuquerque, NM 87107-1266 23 
(843) 739-7217 24 
dustinlmarshall@proton.me 25 

Andrea Makins Martin 26 
4418 NW 60th Pl 27 
Oklahoma City, OK 73112-1325 28 
(405) 812-8132 29 
amakins@gmail.com 30 

Meridian Denae Matthews 31 
2 Center Plz Ste 520 32 
Boston, MA 02108-1921 33 
(617) 367-0077 34 
F (617) 376-0071 35 



 
 

mmatthews@rubinpom.com 1 

Alfred McDonald 2 
319 W Simpson St 3 
Tucson, AZ 85701-2256 4 
(520) 884-5201 5 
amc@arizonadefender.com 6 

Kenneth Paul McNeill 7 
Sandia National Laboratories 8 
510 Camino Espanol NW 9 
Albuquerque, NM 87107-5815 10 
(802) 770-4473 11 
ken.p.mcneill@gmail.com 12 

Ibrahim A. Moiz 13 
NOVA Business Law Group LLP 14 
4151 Chain Bridge Rd 15 
Fairfax, VA 22030-4102 16 
(703) 636-9470 17 
imoiz@novablg.com 18 

Jeremy Ian Morgan 19 
Morgan Law PLLC 20 
3022 Commerce St 21 
Houston, TX 77003-1636 22 
(281) 757-0919 23 
jmorgan@themorganlawpllc.com 24 

Kelsey Marie Neff 25 
Law Offices of the Public Defender 26 
1107 Tijeras Ave NW Apt 7 27 
Albuquerque, NM 87102-2965 28 
(412) 327-4203 29 
kelseymarieneff@gmail.com 30 

Joshua Carl Offenhartz 31 
Kahana & Feld LLP 32 
2375 E Camelback Rd Ste 600 33 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-3493 34 
(480) 621-0082 35 
joffenhartz@kahanafeld.com 36 



 
 

Logan N. Patterson 1 
Mullin Hoard & Brown LLP 2 
1500 Broadway Ste 700 3 
Lubbock, TX 79401-3169 4 
(806) 765-7491 5 
F (806) 465-0553 6 
lpatterson@mhba.com 7 

Jill Christine Pennington 8 
Smith Clark Pennington PLLC 9 
6 Desta Dr Ste 3333 10 
Midland, TX 79705-5515 11 
(432) 888-9844 12 
jcpennington@permian.law 13 

René A.  Pereyra Sr. 14 
Triad National Security LLC 15 
PO Box 1663 MS A187 16 
Los Alamos, NM 87545-0001 17 
(505) 665-0365 18 
pereyra@lanl.gov 19 

Samuel C. Prillaman 20 
Law Offices of James B Ragan 21 
723 Coleman Ave 22 
Corpus Christi, TX 78401-3414 23 
(361) 884-7787 24 
sprillaman@jimraganlaw.com 25 

Michala Katlin Quillen 26 
Cherry Johnson Siegmund James PLLC 27 
7901 Fish Pond Rd Fl 2 28 
Waco, TX 76710-1013 29 
(254) 732-2242 30 
kquillen@cjsjlaw.com 31 

James Patrick Rippy 32 
5902 Regents Row 33 
Tyler, TX 75703-4557 34 
(903) 258-1354 35 



 
 

rippypatrick@gmail.com 1 

Stuart Bradley Rodgers 2 
Lane & Nach PC 3 
2001 E Campbell Ave Ste 103 4 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-5573 5 
(602) 258-6000 6 
stuart.rodgers@lane-nach.com 7 

Joseph Francis Rosales III 8 
Rose Law 9 
1424 Dayton St 10 
Aurora, CO 80010-3233 11 
(720) 717-5106 12 
jrosales@roselegal.us 13 

Erin Rosson 14 
2400 Marie Park Dr NE Unit C3 15 
Albuquerque, NM 87112-2257 16 
(337) 258-0516 17 
erinrosson2@gmail.com 18 

Niklas Hans Simmons 19 
Lowe Law Group 20 
6028 S Ridgeline Dr Ste 200 21 
Ogden, UT 84405-6906 22 
(801) 917-8500 23 
n.simmons@lowelawgroup.com 24 

Amy Kalyn Stephens 25 
2305 Broadway 26 
Lubbock, TX 79401-2916 27 
(325) 236-3638 28 
kalyn@wal.law 29 

Veena Sundar 30 
146 High Meadows Dr 31 
Sugar Land, TX 77479-5108 32 
(832) 398-5250 33 
veenagsundar@gmail.com 34 

Celeste C. Swanson 35 
Holliday Energy Law Group 36 



 
 

107 Katherine Ct 1 
San Antonio, TX 78209-6221 2 
(210) 287-0556 3 
celesteswanson1@gmail.com 4 

Patrick Dale Traylor 5 
2200 Pennsylvania Ave NW 6 
Washington, DC 20037-1709 7 
(202) 669-3896 8 
ptraylor@velaw.com 9 

Curtis Richard Waldo 10 
717 Texas St Ste 1200 11 
Houston, TX 77002-2819 12 
(346) 394-8056 13 
curtis@wglawllp.com 14 

Ashley Nicole Walker 15 
401 W Broadway Ave 16 
Enid, OK 73701-3839 17 
(984) 292-0210 18 
F (984) 229-8593 19 
awalker@nationlit.com 20 

Corey Frank Wehmeyer 21 
12400 San Pedro Ave Ste 300 22 
San Antonio, TX 78216-2887 23 
(210) 998-4200 24 
F (210) 998-4201 25 
cwehmeyer@swenergylaw.com 26 

Jax H. Welch 27 
4818 Creekmont Dr 28 
Houston, TX 77091-5138 29 
(432) 553-1487 30 
jwelch@toeppichlaw.com 31 

Douglas Hamilton Wykstra 32 
7715 W Sweetwater Trl 33 
Flagstaff, AZ 86001-8158 34 
(928) 814-9439 35 
wykstrad@gmail.com 36 



 
 

Tina Yazzie-Bittler 1 
1232 Meadow Dr 2 
Algonquin, IL 60102-2533 3 
(847) 648-0697 4 
tinabittler@gmail.com 5 

Heather Zachary 6 
1 Information Way Ste 105 7 
Little Rock, AR 72202-2299 8 
(501) 907-7790 9 
F (877) 907-7793 10 
hzachary@reddicklawfirm.com 11 

 WITNESS, My official signature and the seal 12 
of the Court this 21st day of January, 2025. 13 

             14 
( S E A L) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court 15 
 of the State of New Mexico 16 

 17 




